

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.8960 OF 2025

KDK Hospitality Packaging Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner

Vs.

Bank of India,  
Asset Recovery Management Branch .. Respondent

Mr. Kunal Shirgire with Mr. Vikas Kolekar, i/by Ms. Tazneen T. Khan,  
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kriti Singh, Advocate, i/by Nahush Shah Legal, for the Respondent.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 2<sup>ND</sup> APRIL 2025.

PC. :

To enable the learned counsel for the respondent to file an affidavit-  
in-reply, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2025.

[ M.M. SATHAYE, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]